STATE OF WISCONSIN VILLAGE OFOCONOMOWOC LAKE WAUKESHA COUNTY
RESOLUTION NO. 189

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A FEE SCHEDULE FORTHE
VILLAGE OF OCONOMOWOC LAKE

WHEREAS, by separate ordinances and resolutions, the Village has required that certain fees be paid for certain
services performed by the Village of Oconomowoc Lake; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board for the Village of Oconomowoc Lake hasindicated that the amount of such fees
shall be established from time to time by separate resolution of the Village Board; and

WHEREAS, the Village Finance Committee and staff have reviewed the fee amounts that are required and
have offered recommendations to the Village Board regarding such amounts, while ensuring that such fees bear a
reasonable relationship to the service for which the fee is imposed as required by Wisconsin Statute Section 66.0628
and other applicable laws; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board for the Village of Oconomowoc Lake hereby intends to adopt the
recommendations of Village staff concerning such fees and amounts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of Oconomowoc Lake,
Waukesha, Wisconsin AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: A fee schedule for the Village of Oconomowoc Lake is hereby created as described in attached
Exhibit A.

SECTION 2: Severability. The several sections of this resolution are declared to be severable. If any section or
portion thereof shall be declared by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unlawful or unenforceable, such
decision shall apply only to the specific section or portion thereof directly specified in the decision, and shall not affect
the validity of any other provisions, sections or portions thereof of the resolution. The remainder of the resolution shall
remain in full force and effect. Any other resolutions whose terms are in conflict with the provisions of this resolutionare
hereby repealed as to those terms that conflict.

SECTION 3: Effective date. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and posting or
publication as provided by law.

ADOPTED THIS /X 10 _day of _AfoVem gxr:.iﬂ,z‘yi

By Order of the Village Board of The Village of
Oconomowaqe Lake, Waukes mty, Wisconsin

Michael Bickler Sr.
Village President

ATTEST:

e } Lod

Theresa J Sa\lL{Mageﬂlelk




Village of Oconomowoc Lake Fee Schedule
September 17, 2024

Licenses Fees Amount:
Liguor Class A & B $500.00
Amended Liguor Class A& B $25.00
BeerClass A& B $100.00
Class A Cider $0.00 if they have a Class A Beer License
Wine Class C $100.00
Bartender License 550.00
Provisional or Temporary Operator $15.00 Plus background check
Cigarette $100.00
Publication Fee in newspaper $25.00
Coin Operated Entertainment Machine {each) $40.00
Dog - Spayed or Neutered 520.00
Dog - Not Spayed or Neutered $25.00
Dog - Late Fee (after March 31st) $5.00
Rummage Sale $25.00
Estate Sale $250.00
Golf Cart Permit 525.00
Conditional Use Permits Fees Amount:
New CU permit $200.00
Renewal CU Permit $150.00
Amendment to CU Permit $175.00
Certified Survey Maps Fees Amaount:
Processing Fee for new CSM Plus associated costs 200.00
Building Permits Fees Amount:
Permit - New and Modify Existing Structures $8.00/51,000 of total cost
Permit - Electrical/Plumbing/Heating-AC Minimum $200.00
Permit - Repairs for repairs over $20,000 in value $8.00/51,000 of total cost
Razing Permit $250.00
QOccupancy Bond 55,000 minimum, $100,000 Maximum or 5% of cost
Razing Bond $5,008 if not included to total project cost
Board of Zoning Appeals Fees Amount:
Variance request to occupy existing home while
building new home on the same property $250.00
Zoning Interpretation Request $500.00
Variance request to modify existing structure if the
value of the modification is under $100,000 $500.00
Variance request to modify existing structure if the
value of the modification is over $100,000 or lot variance $5,000.00
Special Excepticn Request $500.00
Miscellaneous
Assessment Letter $25.00
Boat Launch - Carry in $8.25
Bot Launch - Boat w/o attendant on duty $10.00
Boat Launch - Boat with attendant on duty $11.75
Boat Launch - Annual Permit $100.00
Copies .25/page

Copy of Zoning Code
Copy of Master Plan
Mailing Labels
Solicitor/Peddler/Transient Merchant
[Transient Merchant gets one free assistant)

$25.00 non-resident/$15.00 resident
$25.00 non-resident/$15.90 resicent
$15.00 non-resident/$10.00 resident
$25 Investigation fee

$25/day

$100/week

$400/month

$4,000/year



